
5 E .—7

Table Mb shows the degree courses taken during the year 1913 by students
attending lectures at the various University colleges, including the professional
schools attached thereto.

Table Mb.—Courses taken by Students attending Lectures at University Colleges in
1913.

The total stafi of the four University colleges consists of 47 professors and 66
lecturers.

The following table shows the staff of the several institutions :■—
Professors and Lecturers (1913).

Lecturers,
Professors. Demonstrators,

and Assistants.
Auckland University College ... ... ... .-.8 15
Victoria University College ... ... ... ... 10 15
Canterbury University College ... ... ... ... 10 11
Otago University ... ... ... ... ... 19* 25+

Total ... ... ... ... ... 47 66

• Also four Emeritus Professors. t Also the honorary staff of the Dunedin Hospital act as lecturers on
Clinical Medicine and Clinical Surgery.

Finances op the Affiliated Institutions in 1913.

The detailed statements of accounts of the New Zealand University, the four
affiliated institutions, and the Canterbury Agricultural College, Lincoln, will be
found in the Appendix to 8.-7. The following summary gives a general view of
the finances of the University colleges. No notice has been taken of special trust
accounts and of non-university institutions under the control of a College Council,
such as (for instance) the Museum, Public Library, or School of Art, controlled by
the Board of G-overnors of Canterbury College, or the Museum connected with
Otago University.

Course. Men. Women. Total.

Arts (as for B.A., M.A., &o.)
Science (as for B,Sc, M.Sc, &c.) ...
Law (as for LL.B.)
Commerce (as for B.Com.)
Music (as for B.Mus.)
Medicine (as for M.B., &c.)
Dentistry (as for B.D.S.) ...
Engineering (Civil, Mechanical, or Electrical)
Mining Engineering
Home Science
Agriculture (exclusive of students at Lincoln Agricul-

tural College during 1913)

329
55

238
61

326
14
1

655
69

239
61

2
146

9
42
19
41

1

130
9

42
19

"*2
*16

"il"l
Totals 884 400 1,284

* Includes seven students studying massagi


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

