Table MB shows the degree courses taken during the year 1913 by students attending lectures at the various University colleges, including the professional schools attached thereto.

TABLE MB.—Courses taken by Students attending Lectures at University Colleges in 1913.

Course.	Men.	Women.	Total.			
Arts (as for B.A., M.A., &c.)				329	326	655
Science (as for B.Sc., M.Sc., &c.)				55	14	69
Law (as for LL.B.)			·	238	1	239
Commerce (as for B.Com.)				61	•••	61
Music (as for B.Mus.)					2	2
Medicine (as for M.B., &c.)	• • •			130	*16	146
Dentistry (as for B.D.S.)		••		9	•••	9
Engineering (Civil, Mechanical, or	$\cdot Ele$	ectrical)		42	•••	42
Mining Engineering		•••		19		19
Home Science	• • •	•••		•••	41	41
Agriculture (exclusive of students	s at	Lincoln	Agricul-	1		1
tural College during 1913)						
Totals	•		•••	884	400	1,284

* Includes seven students studying massage.

The total staff of the four University colleges consists of 47 professors and 66 lecturers.

The following table shows the staff of the several institutions :----

					P	rofessors.	Lecturers, Demonstrators, and Assistants.
Auckland University C	ollege	•••		•••	•••	8	15
Victoria University Co	llege	•••	•••	•••	•••	10	15
Canterbury University	College	•••			•••	10	11
Otago University	•••		••••	•••	•••	19*	25†
Total	•••		•••	•••	•••	47	66

PROFESSORS AND LECTURERS (1913).

* Also four Emeritus Professors. Clinical Medicine and Clinical Surgery. + Also the honorary staff of the Dunedin Hospital act as lecturers on

FINANCES OF THE AFFILIATED INSTITUTIONS IN 1913.

The detailed statements of accounts of the New Zealand University, the four affiliated institutions, and the Canterbury Agricultural College, Lincoln, will be found in the Appendix to E.-7. The following summary gives a general view of the finances of the University colleges. No notice has been taken of special trust accounts and of non-university institutions under the control of a College Council, such as (for instance) the Museum, Public Library, or School of Art, controlled by the Board of Governors of Canterbury College, or the Museum connected with Otago University.